Y i
J ANBERERENE
JW LT LT e o

Washington State Ferries

SEATTLE FERRY TERMINAL, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 -

MA 4-2700

STATISTICAL COMPARISON -- M,V, TILLIKUM * WITH NEW M.V. KALEETAN

NAME:
HULL LAUNCHED:
IN SERVICE:

DIMENSIONS:

POWER: (shaft h.p.)
SPEED: (knots per hour)
ACCOMMODATIONS::

NAVAL ARCHITECT:

BUILDERS:

length
beam
draft

max. vehicle
clearance

passengers

vehicles

M. V. Tillikum

n. a.
1959
310" 2"
AL

154 8"

14'

2,500

15

1, 140

100

W. C. Nickum and
Sons Co.

Seattle, Wash.

Puget Sound Bridge

& Drydock Co.
Seattle, Wash.

M. V. Kaleetan

December 12, 1966
August, 1967

382' 2"

13731

16' 6"

16'

8, 000

20

2,067

160

W. C. Nickum and
Sons. Co.

Seattle, Wash.

National Steel &

Shipbuilding Co.
San Diego, California

*The Tillikum is the newest ferry currently in service on Puget Sound.




