

## Washington State Ferries SEATTLE FERRY TERMINAL, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 · MA 4-2700

## STATISTICAL COMPARISON -- M. V. TILLIKUM \* WITH NEW M. V. KALEETAN

NAME:		M.V. Tillikum	M. V. Kaleetan
HULL LAUNCHED:		n. a.	December 12, 1966
IN SERVICE:		1959	August, 1967
DIMENSIONS:	length	310' 2"	382' 2"
A-18-11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	beam	73' 2"	73' 2"
	draft	15' 6"	16' 6"
	max. vehicle clearance	14'	16'
POWER: (shaft h.p.)		2,500	8,000
SPEED: (knots per hour)		15	20
ACCOMMODATIONS:	passengers	1,140	2,067
	vehicles	100	160
NAVAL ARCHITECT:		W. C. Nickum and Sons Co. Seattle, Wash.	W. C. Nickum and Sons Co. Seattle, Wash.
BUILDERS:		Puget Sound Bridge & Drydock Co. Seattle, Wash.	National Steel & Shipbuilding Co. San Diego, California

<sup>\*</sup>The Tillikum is the newest ferry currently in service on Puget Sound.